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UP HOA Committees for 2025 

Landscaping: Board 
Liaisons 

Stan Solomons Mihaela Dragan 

   

Ponds Phone email 

Sandy Bussiere, Chair 603-799-9690 Sandybussiere24@gmail.com 

Jean Gregory 941-587-4851 Jgregory11@icloud.com 

Shirley Griggs 941-388-8518  

Joe Tenebria 216-587-3737 jtenebria@myersprecision.com 
Board Liaison Alexander Chizhov Uphoa.chizhov@gmail.com 

   

ARC Phone email 

Denise Broyhill, Chair 302-668-5494 Dbroyhill99@gmail.com 

Kathy Cuviello 401-497-7155 klcuviello@gmail.com 

Connie Shaffery 941-400-5579 connieshaffery@gmail.com 

Colleen Lynch 603-801-7945 Kclynch11@gmail.com  
David Pere 321-356-6870 Apresski1@aol.com  

Board Liaison Nicole Banks uphoa@sunstatemanagement.com  

   

Hearings Phone email 
Kathryn Murphy, Chair 941-224-1122 kkerrmurphy@gmail.com 

Bill Bauer  haw21thorne@gmail.com 

June Busby 941-587-8700 june@suncoastbenefits.com 

Board Liaison Nicole Banks  uphoa@sunstatemanagement.com  
   

Baskets   

Armand Houze, Co-Chair Eddie Bass Sandy Bussiere 

Michelene Houze, Chair Ed and Lorraine Allen Rick and Gudrun Bailey 
Warren Skallman Sue Claridge Lucy Howard 

Wendy Reuter  Marta Hargrove Christine Merucci 

Glenda Fountain  Brandy Smith Michael Eastman 

Anne Wackerbauer Ellen O’Donnell  
Board Liaison  Kat Bailey Uphoa.bailey@gmail.com  

   

Events Committee   

Patty Small (Chair)  Connie Shaffery  Lorraine Allen  
Jan Andersen  Michaelene Houze Laurel Barbieri  

Marina Cheng Stephanie Farrell Ivy Greene 

Marta Hargrove  Karen Kiely Patty Lascari  

Renee Marchiando Char Murdock Lynn Pewterbaugh 

Sandy Rahman Christa Ruppert Irva Solomons 

Laura Macht   

Board Liaison Susan Lerman Uphoa.lerman@gmail.com  
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Hurricane   

Kirk Downey Sandy Bussiere Donna Mulig 
Mark Bell   

Board Liaison Alexander Chizhov Uphoa.chizhov@gmail.com  

   
CDD   

Board Liaison  Susan Lerman Uphoa.lerman@gmail.com  
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